
VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES
5-4 • 3-2 ACC

HEAD COACH: Brent Pry
ALMA MATER: Buffalo, 1993
AT VIRGINIA TECH: 15-18 (3rd)
CAREER: 15-18 (3rd)
ASSISTANTS: OC/QB Tyler Bowen, DC/LB Chris Marve, STC/
TE Stu Holt, ASC HC/DL J.C. Price, AST HC/WR Fontel Mines, 
CB Derek Jones, RB Elijah Brooks, OL Ron Crook, SAF Pierson 
Prioleau, S/N Shawn Quinn, ASC LB Xavier Adibi, Co-QB Brian 
Crist, Co-OL Brent Davis, ASC S Jeron Gouveia-Winslow, AST ST/
Spec Brandon McCombs, ASC TE Mike Moyseenko, AST CB/QC 
Brayden DeVault-Smith, AST OL/QC Austin Fields, AST DL/QC Jan 
Johnson Jr., AST WR/QC Cam Phillips
2024 SCHEDULE
Aug. 31 @ Vanderbilt L, 27-34 (OT)
Sept. 7 MARSHALL W, 31-14
Sept. 14 @ Old Dominion W, 37-17
Sept. 21 RUTGERS L, 23-26
Sept. 27 @ 7/9 Miami* L, 34-38
Oct. 5 @ Stanford* W, 31-7
Oct. 17 BOSTON COLLEGE* W, 42-21
Oct. 26 GEORGIA TECH* W, 21-6
Nov. 2 @ Syracuse* L, 31-38 (OT)
Nov. 9 19/17/23 CLEMSON* 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 23 @ Duke* TBA
Nov. 30 VIRGINIA* TBA
Dec. 7 ACC Championship

(Charlotte)
8 p.m.

* - ACC Game

CLEMSON TIGERS
6-2 • 5-1 ACC

HEAD COACH: Dabo Swinney
ALMA MATER: Alabama, 1993
AT CLEMSON: 176-45 (17th)
CAREER: 176-45 (17th)
ASSISTANTS: ASCHC/DRGC/DT Nick Eason, ASTHC/STC/CB Mike 
Reed, Co-DC/S Mickey Conn, DC/LB Wes Goodwin, WR Tyler 
Grisham, PGC/TE Kyle Richardson, OC/QB Garrett Riley, OL Matt 
Luke, DE Chris Rumph, RB C.J. Spiller
2024 SCHEDULE
Aug. 31 vs. 1/1 Georgia L, 3-34
Sept. 7 APP STATE W, 66-20
Sept. 21 NC STATE* W, 59-35
Sept. 28 STANFORD* W, 40-14
Oct. 5 @ Florida State* W, 29-13
Oct. 12 @ Wake Forest* W, 49-14
Oct. 19 VIRGINIA* W, 48-31
Nov. 2 LOUISVILLE* L, 21-33
Nov. 9 @ Virginia Tech* 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 16 @ Pitt* Noon
Nov. 23 THE CITADEL TBA
Nov. 30 SOUTH CAROLINA TBA
* - ACC Game

SERIES HISTORY
Series Record: Clemson leads 23-12-1
Current Win Streak: Clemson - 6
Last Time: Clemson won in Blacksburg, 45-10, 12/5/2020
Last Time in Blacksburg: Clemson won, 45-10, 12/5/2020
Last  Win in Blacksburg: 24-7, 10/26/2006
Last Clemson Win in Blacksburg: 45-10, 12/5/2020

GAME OFFICIALS
R......................Jerry Magallanes	 SJ...................... Aaron Hochuli
U............................ Jeremy Epps	 BJ................Frederick Dimpfel
HL...................... Dan Harrington	 CJ............................Art Brown
LJ.............................. Kirk Lewis	 RO........................ Keith Roden
FJ........................... Steve Currie	 COMM............Ryan McCleery

LIVE STATS

VIRGINIA TECH vs. CLEMSON
SATURDAY, NOV. 9, 2024 | 3:35 PM | BLACKSBURG, VA.

LANE STADIUM/WORSHAM FIELD (65,632)
ESPN: MARK JONES, RODDY JONES & QUINT KESSENICH

VIRGINIA TECH OFFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

WR
9 Da’Quan Felton Gr. 6’ 5” 216

12 Stephen Gosnell Gr. 6’ 2” 198

WR
25 Jaylin Lane r-Sr. 5’ 10” 196
2 Takye Heath r-Fr. 5’ 10” 165

TE
82 Benji Gosnell r-So. 6’ 5” 255
87 Harrison Saint Germain r-So. 6’ 4” 252

LT
65 Xavier Chaplin r-So. 6’ 7” 323
79 Johnny Garrett r-So. 6’ 5” 315

LG
75 Bob Schick r-Sr. 6’ 6” 310
50 Gunner Givens r-So. 6’ 5” 322

C
61 Braelin Moore r-So. 6’ 3” 303
60 Caleb Nitta r-Fr. 6’ 2” 301

RG
68 Kaden Moore r-Sr. 6’ 3” 310
77 Brody Meadows r-So. 6’ 7” 327

RT
70 Parker Clements r-Sr. 6’ 7” 303
66 Montavious Cunningham r-Jr. 6’ 4” 315

WR
0 Ali Jennings Gr. 6’ 2” 205

26 Ayden Greene So. 6’ 2” 190

QB
1 Kyron Drones r-Jr. 6’ 2” 234
3 Collin Schlee r-Sr. 6’ 3” 210

RB
33 Bhayshul Tuten Sr. 5’ 11” 209
24 Malachi Thomas r-Jr. 6’ 0” 215

VIRGINIA TECH DEFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

DE
52 Antwaun Powell-Ryland r-Sr. 6’ 3” 252
56 C.J. McCray r-Sr. 6’ 4” 251

DT
91 Wilfried Pene OR r-Sr. 6’ 3” 285
22 Kelvin Gilliam Jr. r-Jr. 6’ 3” 295

DT
16 Aeneas Peebles Gr. 6’ 1” 290
6 Josh Fuga Gr. 6’ 2” 313

DE
17 Cole Nelson OR Sr. 6’ 3” 251
2 Keyshawn Burgos Jr. 6’ 5” 253

WLB
20 Caleb Woodson So. 6’ 3” 224
0 Keli Lawson r-Jr. 6’ 6” 220

MLB
24 Jaden Keller r-Jr. 6’ 3” 235
3 Sam Brumfield r-Sr. 5’ 11” 225

STAR
7 Keonta Jenkins Gr. 6’ 3” 219

29 Kaleb Spencer So. 6’ 2” 216

CB
4 Mansoor Delane Jr. 6’ 1” 187
1 Dante Lovett So. 6’ 0” 190

S
15 Jaylen Jones Sr. 6’ 1” 203
11 Devin Alves r-So. 6’ 3” 193

S
18 Mose Phillips III So. 6’ 2” 193
21 Quentin Reddish Fr. 6’ 3” 200

CB
44 Dorian Strong Gr. 6’ 1” 185
23 Thomas Williams r-Fr. 5’ 11” 180

VIRGINIA TECH SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

P
85 Peter Moore r-Sr. 6’ 1” 200
95 Nick Veltsistas r-Jr. 6’ 2” 206

PK
17 John Love r-So. 5’ 11” 180
38 Kyle Lowe r-Jr. 6’ 3” 200

KO
38 Kyle Lowe r-Jr. 6’ 3” 200
17 John Love r-So. 5’ 11” 180

H
85 Peter Moore r-Sr. 6’ 1” 200
95 Nick Veltsistas r-Jr. 6’ 2” 206

KR
23 Thomas Williams r-Fr. 5’ 11” 180
24 Malachi Thomas r-Jr. 6’ 0” 215

PR
25 Jaylin Lane r-Sr. 5’ 10” 196
0 Ali Jennings Gr 6’ 2” 205

LS
96 Christian Epling r-So. 6’ 2” 220
94 Tate Kendall r-Fr. 6’ 2” 231

SS
96 Christian Epling r-So. 6’ 2” 220
94 Tate Kendall r-Fr. 6’ 2” 231

CLEMSON DEFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

DE
11 Peter Woods So. 6’ 3” 315
15 Jahiem Lawson r-So. 6’ 2” 250
99 A.J. Hoffler So. 6’ 4” 255

DT 55 Payton Page Sr. 6’ 4” 310
45 Vic Burley r-Fr. 6’ 4” 320

DT 8 Tré Williams r-Sr. 6’ 2” 315
90 Stephiylan Green r-Fr. 6’ 4” 290

DE 3 T.J. Parker So. 6’ 3” 265
44 Cade Denhoff r-Jr. 6’ 5” 255

SLB 17 Wade Woodaz Jr. 6’ 3” 235
32 Jamal Anderson So. 6’ 2” 215

MLB
17 Wade Woodaz Jr. 6’ 3” 235
47 Sammy Brown Fr. 6’ 2” 235
22 Dee Crayton r-Fr. 6’ 2” 230

WLB
0 Barrett Carter Sr. 6’ 1” 230
47 Sammy Brown Fr. 6’ 2” 235
22 Dee Crayton r-Fr. 6’ 2” 230

CB
20 Avieon Terrell So. 5’ 11” 180
23 Ashton Hampton Fr. 6’ 2” 200
12 Corian Gipson Fr. 6’ 1” 185

SS
18 Kylon Griffin r-So. 5’ 11” 200
24 Tyler Venables r-Sr. 5’ 11” 205
25 Ricardo Jones Fr. 6’ 2” 195

FS
9 R.J. Mickens Sr. 6’ 0” 210
24 Tyler Venables r-Sr. 5’ 11” 205
14 Rob Billings r-Fr. 6’ 2” 205

NB
7 Khalil Barnes So. 6’ 0” 195
5 Sherrod Covil Jr. Jr. 5’ 11” 200

CB
10 Jeadyn Lukus Jr. 6’ 2” 200
23 Ashton Hampton Fr. 6’ 2” 200
1 Branden Strozier r-Fr. 6’ 1” 180

CLEMSON OFFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

LT
71 Tristan Leigh OR r-Jr. 6’ 6” 315
50 Collin Sadler r-So. 6’ 6” 310
52 Elyjah Thurmon Fr. 6’ 4” 310

LG
74 Marcus Tate OR Sr. 6’ 5” 315
50 Collin Sadler r-So. 6’ 6” 310
75 Trent Howard r-Sr. 6’ 3” 295

C 53 Ryan Linthicum r-Jr. 6’ 3” 305
55 Harris Sewell So. 6’ 4” 310

RG 64 Walker Parks r-Sr. 6’ 5” 305
75 Trent Howard r-Sr. 6’ 3” 295

RT 78 Blake Miller Jr. 6’ 6” 315
50 Collin Sadler r-So. 6’ 6” 310

TE

9 Jake Briningstool Sr. 6’ 6” 240
11 Olsen Patt-Henry So. 6’ 3” 240
5 Josh Sapp r-So. 6’ 1” 225
84 Markus Dixon r-Fr. 6’ 4” 245

WR

0 Antonio Williams OR r-So. 5’ 11” 190
1 T.J. Moore Fr. 6’ 3” 200
22 Cole Turner r-So. 6’ 1” 185
3 Noble Johnson r-Fr. 6’ 2” 210

QB 2 Cade Klubnik Jr. 6’ 2” 210
17 Christopher Vizzina r-Fr. 6’ 4” 210

RB
7 Phil Mafah Sr. 6’ 1” 230
26 Jay Haynes OR r-Fr. 5’ 11” 195
19 Keith Adams Jr. r-So. 5’ 9” 215

WR
6 Tyler Brown OR So. 5’ 11” 180

10 Troy Stellato r-Jr. 6’ 1” 190
18 Misun Kelley r-Fr. 5’ 9” 190

WR

12 Bryant Wesco Jr. OR Fr. 6’ 2” 180
8 Adam Randall Jr. 6’ 2” 225

22 Cole Turner r-So. 6’ 1” 185
83 Hampton Earle r-Sr. 5’ 10” 195

CLEMSON SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

PK 81 Nolan Hauser Fr. 6’ 1” 190
38 Robert Gunn III r-So. 6’ 0” 180

P 39 Aidan Swanson r-Sr. 6’ 3” 170
89 Jack Smith r-So. 6’ 5” 245

KO 38 Robert Gunn III r-So. 6’ 0” 180
LS (PK) 58 Holden Caspersen r-Jr. 5’ 11” 215

LS (P) 45 Philip Florenzo r-Jr. 6’ 2” 240
H 88 Clay Swinney r-So. 5’ 10” 180
PR 0 Antonio Williams r-So. 5’ 11” 190

KOR 26 Jay Haynes r-Fr. 5’ 11” 195
7 Phil Mafah Sr. 6’ 1” 230



VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES
NUMERICAL ROSTER

CLEMSON TIGERS
NUMERICAL ROSTER

5-4 • 3-2 ACC 6-2 • 5-1 ACC

# NAME POS
0 Ali Jennings WR
0 Keli Lawson LB
1 Kyron Drones QB
1 Dante Lovett CB
2 Keyshawn Burgos DL
2 Takye Heath WR
3 Sam Brumfield LB
3 Collin Schlee QB
4 Mansoor Delane CB
4 Chance Fitzgerald WR
5 Joshua Clarke CB
5 Xayvion Turner-Bradshaw WR
6 Keylen Adams WR
6 Josh Fuga DL
7 Keonta Jenkins STAR
7 Chanz Wiggins WR
8 Davi Belfort QB
8 Braylon Johnson CB
9 Da’Quan Felton WR
9 Cam Fleming S
11 Devin Alves S
11 Tucker Holloway WR
12 Stephen Gosnell WR
12 Gabe Williams STAR
13 Kemari Copeland DL
13 Ja’Ricous Hairston TE
14 Jonathan Pennix CB
15 Jaylen Jones S
15 Jackson Sigler QB
16 Aeneas Peebles DL
17 John Love K
17 Cole Nelson DL
18 Mose Phillips III S
18 William “Pop” Watson III QB
19 Noah Jenkins S
19 Ben Locklear QB
20 P.J. Prioleau RB
20 Caleb Woodson LB
21 Jeremiah Coney RB
21 Quentin Reddish S
22 Kelvin Gilliam Jr. DL
23 Tyler Mason RB
23 Thomas Williams CB
24 Jaden Keller LB
24 Malachi Thomas RB
25 Jaylin Lane WR
26 Ayden Greene WR
26 Jalen Stroman S
27 Tyler Childress S
28 Ty’Drez Clements RB
29 Kaleb Spencer LB
30 Krystian Williams CB
31 Jason Abbey DL
32 Deric Dandy DL
33 Miles Ellis CB
33 Bhayshul Tuten RB
34 Josh Jones CB
35 John Buetow RB
35 Israel Hairston CB
36 Brody Jones STAR
37 Josh Gholston S
38 Kyle Lowe K
38 Jayden McDonald LB
39 Jorden McDonald DL
40 Stephon Hicks STAR
40 Cole Pickett TE
41 George Ballance LB
42 Aycen Stevens DL
43 Josh Hand LB
44 Dorian Strong CB
45 Elijah Klock DL
46 Ishmael Findlayter DL

# NAME POS
0 Barrett Carter LB
0 Antonio Williams WR
1 T.J. Moore WR
1 Branden Strozier CB
2 Cade Klubnik QB
2 Shelton Lewis CB
3 Noble Johnson WR
3 T.J. Parker DE
5 Sherrod Covil Jr. S
5 Josh Sapp TE
6 Tyler Brown WR
6 Tavoy Feagin CB
7 Khalil Barnes S
7 Phil Mafah RB
8 Adam Randall WR
8 Tré Williams DT
9 Jake Briningstool TE
9 R.J. Mickens S
10 Jeadyn Lukus CB
10 Troy Stellato WR
11 Olsen Patt-Henry TE
11 Peter Woods DL
12 Corian Gipson CB
12 Bryant Wesco Jr. WR
13 Parker Fulghum WR
13 Drew Woodaz LB
14 Rob Billings S
14 Trent Pearman QB
15 Jahiem Lawson DE
15 Paul Tyson QB
16 Ethan Anderson QB
16 Ronan Hanafin DB
16 Myles Oliver CB
17 Christopher Vizzina QB
17 Wade Woodaz LB
18 Kylon Griffin S
18 Misun Kelley WR/DB
19 Keith Adams Jr. RB
19 DeMonte Capehart DT
20 Clark Sanderson WR
20 Avieon Terrell CB
21 Jarvis Green RB
21 Kobe McCloud LB
22 Dee Crayton LB
22 Cole Turner WR
23 Ashton Hampton CB
23 Peyton Streko RB
24 David Eziomume RB
24 Tyler Venables S
25 Ricardo Jones S
26 Jay Haynes RB
26 C.J. Kubah-Taylor LB
27 Noah Dixon S
29 Chase Byrd WR
29 Michael Mankaka CB
30 Kylen Webb S
31 Tristen Rigby RB
31 Joe Wilkinson S
32 Jamal Anderson LB
32 Wise Segars Jr. RB
33 Griffin Batt LB
34 Armon Mason DE
34 Kevin McNeal RB
35 Austin Randall CB
35 Colby Shaw TE
36 Quinn Castner PK
36 Boston Miller S
37 Jacob Hendricks S
37 Will McCune P
38 Robert Gunn III PK
39 Bubba McAtee S
39 Aidan Swanson P
40 Brodey Conn P/LS
40 Reed Morrissey LB
41 Caleb Nix S
42 Hevin Brown-Shuler DT
43 Billy Wilkes LB
44 Cade Denhoff DE
44 Banks Pope TE
45 Vic Burley DT
45 Philip Florenzo LS
46 Tyler Conner DB
47 Sammy Brown LB
47 Hogan Morton PK
48 Walt Smith DB
49 Darien Mayo DE
50 Fletcher Cothran LB

# NAME POS
47 Griffin Armstrong LS
48 Jaelyn Allen LB
49 Connor Ferguson TE
50 Gunner Givens OL
50 Darius Taylor LB
51 Elijah Haughawout OL
51 Sam Hughes STAR
52 Antwaun Powell-Ryland DL
52 Tyler Smedley OL
53 Will Johnson LB
53 Tommy Ricard OL
54 Grant Karczewski OL
54 Malachi Madison DL
55 Gerard Johnson III DL
56 Layth Ghannam OL
56 C.J. McCray DL
57 James Jennette DL
60 Caleb Nitta OL
61 Braelin Moore OL
63 Griffin Duggan OL
64 Lance Williams OL
65 Xavier Chaplin OL
66 Montavious Cunningham OL
67 Hannes Hammer OL
68 Kaden Moore OL
70 Parker Clements OL
72 Web Davidson OL
75 Bob Schick OL
76 Aidan Lynch OL
77 Brody Meadows OL
79 Johnny Garrett OL
80 L.J. Booker WR
81 Jordan Tapscott WR
82 Benji Gosnell TE
85 Peter Moore P
86 Nick Gallo TE
87 Harrison Saint Germain TE
88 Zeke Wimbush TE
89 Charlie O’Connor WR
90 Andrew Hanchuk DL
91 Wilfried Pene DL
92 Aiden Daugherty K
94 Tate Kendall LS
95 Nick Veltsistas P
96 Christian Epling LS
97 Khurtiss Perry DL
98 Connor McLaughlin K
99 Emmett Laws DL
99 Cole Reemsnyder TE

PRONUNCIATIONS
KYRON Drones........................................................ KAI-run
Keyshawn BURGOS..........BURR-goss (‘goss’ as in ‘ghost’)
MANSOOR DELANE...........................MAHN-soor duh-LANE
Josh FUGA.............................................................FOO-guh
KEONTA Jenkins................................................. key-ON-tay
DAVI Belfort...........................................................DAH-vee
DA’QUAN Felton....................................................DAY-kwan
JA’RICOUS Hairston........................................jay-REE-kuss
P.J. PRIOLEAU...................................................... PRAY-low
BHAYSHUL TUTEN................................BAY-shull TOOT-enn
LAYTH GHANNAM......................................LAITH GANN-um
Caleb NITTA............................................................NEE-tuh
HANNES Hammer................................................ HAHN-ess
Wilfried PENE.........................................................PENN-ay
Nick VELTSISTAS............................................. velt-SIS-tuss

Each player’s pronunciation can be heard by clicking the   on 
the football roster on hokiesports.com.

# NAME POS
50 Collin Sadler OL
52 William Bouton LB
52 Elyjah Thurmon OL
53 Ryan Linthicum C
53 Joseph Roberto II LB
54 Ian Reed OL
55 Payton Page DT
56 Champ Thompson DT
56 Watson Young OL
57 Jackson Hall OL
57 Chandler McMaster LB
58 Holden Caspersen LS
58 Aidan Hydrick DL
59 Dietrick Pennington OL
62 Bryce Smith OL
63 Dominic Cardone OL
64 Walker Parks OL
67 Nathan Brooks OL
68 Will Boggs OL
69 Sam Judy OL
70 Mason Johnstone OL
71 Tristan Leigh OL
73 Harris Sewell OL
74 Marcus Tate OL
75 Trent Howard OL
76 Mason Wade OL
77 Ronan O’Connell OL
78 Blake Miller OL
79 Jake Norris OL
81 Nolan Hauser PK
82 Jackson Crosby WR
83 Hampton Earle WR
84 Markus Dixon TE
85 Charlie Johnson WR
86 Tristan Martinez WR
87 Christian Bentancur TE
88 Clay Swinney WR
89 Zach Jackson WR
89 Jack Smith P
90 Stephiylan Green DT
91 Zaire Patterson DE
92 Levi Matthews DE
93 Caden Story DL
94 Chapman Pendergrass OL
95 Peyton Pitts DT
96 Jaheim Scott DT
97 Peter Nearn S
97 Patrick Swygert DT
99 A.J. Hoffler DE

PRONUNCIATIONS
KHALIL Barnes.......................................................CUH-leel
Christian BENTANCUR......................................BEN-tin-curr
Jake BRININGSTOOL..................................BRENN-ing-stool
HEVIN Brown-Shuler...............................................HEV-inn
DEMONTE Capehart........................................ duh-MON-tay
Dominic CARDONE..........................................car-DOHN-ee
SHERROD COVIL Jr.................................SURE-odd COE-vill
Cade DENHOFF...................................................... DEN-hoff
David EZIOMUME................................eh-zee-yo-MOO-may
TAVOY FEAGIN........................................TUH-voy FAY-gihn
CORIAN Gipson................................................COHR-ee-en
STEPHIYLAN Green.....................................STEPH-eye-linn
KYLON Griffin........................................................ KYE-lynn
Nolan HAUSER....................................................... HOO-zer
A.J. HOFFLER....................................................... HOFF-lerr
MISUN “Tink” Kelley................................................ MY-sun
Cade KLUBNIK.....................................................CLUB-nick
C.J. KUBAH-Taylor................................................. KOO-buh
JAHIEM Lawson.................................................. Jah-HEEM
Tristan LEIGH..................................................................Lee
Ryan LINTHICUM....................................LINTH-uhh-cumm
JEADYN Lukus........................................................JAY-den
Phil MAFAH........................................................... MAH-fuh
Michael MANKAKA........................................ Man-KAH-kuh
ARMON Mason.................................................... Arr-MONN
Darien MAYO........................................................... MAY-oh
Will McCUNE..................................................... mick-YOON
Trent PEARMAN..................................................PEER-man
Harris SEWELL........................................................ SOO-ull
Troy STELLATO...........................................STELL-aught-oh
Peyton STREKO................................................. STRECK-oh
Branden STROZIER............................................STRO-zhurr
AVIEON TERRELL....................................AY-vee-on turr-ELL
Christopher VIZZINA.........................................VIZZ-ee-nuh
Drew and Wade Woodaz.....................................WOOD-azz

COACHES
DABO SWINNEY......................................DAB-oh SWEE-nee


